Parent Survey October 2020

The survey was conducted online via Microsoft Forms. There were 140 replies. The questions are taken from the
Ofsted parent questionnaire.

Statement Strongly Agree Disagree Don’t know Other responses
Or agree Or strongly

Responses 140 disagree

Accept rounding where % do not total 100%

1 My child is happy at this school. 139 1 99% | 1 <1%

2 My child feels safe at this school. 140 | 100 0 0
%
3 The school makes sure its pupils 135 1 96% | 1 <1% |4 | 3%
are well behaved.
4 My child has been bulliedandthe § 18 |[13% |6 4% 6 | 4% My child has not been bullied.
school dea!It with the bullying quickly 110 79%

and effectively.
5 The school makes me aware of 122 | 87% |14 |10% |4 | 3%
what my child will be learning during
the year.

6 When | have raised concerns with | 83 | 60% | 7 5% 1 | <1% | | have not raised any concerns
the school they have been dealt with 49 35%

properly.
7 Does your child have Special Yes 11 8%
Educational needs? No 129 92%
8 My child has SEN and the school 10 |91% |1 9%
give them the support they need to

succeed.

9 The school has high expectations 123 | 88% | 4 3% 1 |9%
for my child. 3

10 My child does well at school. 137 | 98% | 2 1% 1 | <1%

11 The school lets me know how my | 132 | 94% | 5 4% 3 | 2%
child is doing.

12 There is a good range of subjects § 124 | 89% | 4 3% 1 |9%
available to my child at the school. 2

13. My child takes part in clubs and 73 |52% |39 |28% |2 |20%
activities at the school. 8

14 The school supports my chid’s 112 | 80% | 10 | 7% 1 |13%
wider personal development. 8

15 | would recommend this school to | Yes 139 99%

another parent. No 1 <1%
Notes: some parents new to school responded that they answered with a “don’t know” where they feel they have not been at the school long enough.

The survey was taken during the Covid 19 pandemic, during which time we have not offered any extra-curricular clubs and are unable to use our sports coach or
French teacher to move across “bubbles”.

Parents were given the opportunity to add a comment. A representation of the comments is below:

Action as a result of Parent Survey - to be included in school priorities for 20-21
e Termly update to parents in each year group to make aware of what children will be learning.
e Share with parents more about how personal development is supported in school.




A selection of parent comments from the Parent Survey October 2020




